2.77.77	02-1999 Docket No. <u>20-L</u>
FORM PTO 1595 <b>F</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
1-31-92	976693
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereol
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul Robert Hokanson	Name: General Electric Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIF
Other	Senencetady state IVI
Execution Date: Feb 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this desument is being filed together with a new.	application the execution data of the country of
	application, the execution date of the application is:
Feb 5, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/252942	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents inv
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u>	☐ Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit a
Street Address: One Research Circle	_ 8. Deposit account number: _ 07-0846
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1230	
DO NOT	LUSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informated a true copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is
Jill M. Breedlove	M. Beech los 3/199
Name of Person Signing	Signature
✓ Total numb	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do Not  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	t detach this portion
Commissioner o —Box Assignment	f Patents and Trademarks

8/93

01 FC:581

**REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0757** 

**PATENT** 

	ACCIONIMENT		Docket Number	
ASSIGNMENT		20-LC-1908		
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)				
Paul	Robert Hokanson	of Girard	d, Pennsylvania	
		of		
		of of		
		of		
	151 0			
interest in and to the imp		poration, its succes	sors and assigns the entire right, title and	
•	OR END TURN AIR DEFLECTOR	EOD EODOE VE	NITH ATED AC MOTOR	
SEGMENTED STATE	ON END TORIN AIR DEL LEGTON	TONTONCE VE	INTICATED AC MOTOR	
***				
invented by me (us) as	described in the application for United	States natent		
_		- otatoo patom		
<u> </u>	oncurrently herewith, or			
U.S. Serial I	No.:, filed			
and any and all applicati	ons for patent and patents therefor in	anv and all countrie	es, including all divisions, reissues.	
continuations and extens	sions thereof, and all rights of priority	resulting from the fil	ing of said United States application, and	
			atents on said improvements or resulting	
			ee that on request and without further mpany or its representatives or nominees	
any facts known to me re	especting said improvements and test	ify in any legal proc	eeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all	
divisional, continuing and	d reissue applications, make all rightfu	al oaths and general	lly do everything possible to aid said	
Company, its successors all countries.	s, assigns, and nominees to obtain an	d enforce proper pa	tent protection for said improvements in	
an countries.			10/2/1//	
2/5/7	79	1004	Royen Honanson	
/ / Da	ate	Paul Ro	bert Hokanson	
State of Pennsylva	ınia) SS:			
County of ERIE				
		_		
This 5th	day of Telmany	19 97	, before me personally came the	
	//	, , , ,	_, before the personally dame the	
above-named	Paul Robert Hokanson	to me	personally known as the individual who	
		d to me that he/sh	e executed the same of his/her own	
tree will for the purpo	oses therein set forth.	^ ا	•	
	Notarial Seal Carol A. Wahlen, Notary Public	[	1.10/11/1	
Seal	Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2002	- Ca	Wally (Notary Public)	
	My Continues of Expression of Notaties		(Notary Public)	

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 02/18/1999** 

PATENT

REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0758